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FOOTNOTES:
1. Coal imports, exports and power stations include manufactured fuels.

3. Includes heat sold.
2. Bioenergy is renewable energy made from material of recent biological origin derived from plant or animal matter.

4. Includes non-energy use.

This flowchart has been produced using the style of balance and figures in the 2025 Digest of UK Energy Statistics, Table 1.1. (gross calorific values basis)

0.2

0.3

Electricity

0.9

BIOENERGY
20.8

3.8

14.2

20.220.2

0.6

Bioenergy

1.8

2.7

1.5

7.3

11.9

Natural Gas

IMPORTS

Coal

IMPORTS1

Electricity

HYDRO, WIND &

SECONDARY ELECTRICITY

Manufactured Fuels3 Crude Oil and NGL

IMPORTS

Refined Products

IMPORTS

Petroleum

IMPORTS

Bioenergy2

Energy Flow Chart 2024 
(million tonnes of oil equivalent)

IN
D

IG
EN

O
U

S 
PR

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 A

N
D

 IM
PO

R
TS

 
 

 
 

23
3.

8

TO
TAL FIN

AL CO
N

SU
M

PTIO
N

4

132.6

6.9

8.1

7.0

58.6

0.2

SOLAR, IMPORTS &

62.7

5. Conversion losses from power stations apply to thermal sources (coal, oil, gas, nuclear and bioenergy) only; there are no such losses from non-thermal sources (hydro, wind and solar).


